TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biloxi Casino Corp.		04/05/2006	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 Howard Hughes Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836154	YOUR HOST ON THE COAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)791-1912

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 791-0308
Email: tip@nevadafirm.com

Correspondent Name: Santoro, Driggs, Walch, et al.

Address Line 1: 400 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89101

04220-01
Jennifer K. Craft, Esq.
/Jennifer Craft/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0052

900045907

Date:	04/05/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=YOUR HOST Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0053

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of (the "Effective Date") by and between Biloxi Casino Corp., a Mississippi corporation ("Assignor") and Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pinnacle") (together the "Parties").

For Three Hundred Dollars (\$300) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Pinnacle the Assignor's entire right, title, license and interest in, to and under the mark (and any designs and/or variants thereto) YOUR HOST ON THE COAST (including, without limitation, as set forth in the U.S. registration 2,836,154 and any state registrations) (the "Mark"), including, without limitation, all goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for any past and/or continuing infringements or contract breaches, said right, title, license and interest to be held and enjoyed by Pinnacle, for Pinnacle's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Pinnacle's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this conveyance, transfer and assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JUHN A. Godfrey hereby executes this Assignment on this day of April, 2006.

BILOXI CASINO CORP.,

By: JOHN A. Godforg J Its: Secretary

STATE OF <u>MEVADA</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of April, 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: __

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

SEAL

REBECCA L. QUINN
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 92-1330-1
My appt. axp. Aug. 28, 2008

1